Headspace Autosampler Conditions
TN-2098
Analysis of 21 Residual Solvent Residues  from
Cannabis Matrix by FET Headspace on a Zebron™
ZB-624PLUS™ GC Column
Introduction
While legalization of cannabis-containing products proliferates
worldwide, the same products remain on the United States DAN

column provides low bleed, which enables low noise and trace level
detection of residual solvents in cannabis.
Ordering Information
TN-2098
Page 8 of 9
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Have questions or want more details on implementing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
Verex Headspace Crimp-Top Seals / Closures
Description 100/pk
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Gray Butyl Rubber, magnetic cap AR0-52C5-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Gray Butyl Rubber, Pressure Release, silver AR0-52A0-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Butyl Rubber Pharmafix Molded Septum, silver AR0-52D0-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Butyl Rubber Pressure Release, Pharmafix Molded Septum, silver AR0-52B0-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Silicone, magnetic cap AR0-5255-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Silicone, silver AR1-5250-12
Seal, 20 mm Diameter, PTFE/Silicone Pressure Release, silver AR0-5220-12
Verex™ Headspace Vials
Description 1000/pk
Crimp-Top
Headspace Vial, 22 x 38 mm, 6 mL Beveled Edge, Flat Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-32F0-13
Headspace Vial, 22 x 38 mm, 6 mL Square Rim, Flat Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-32D0-13
Headspace Vial, 22 x 38 mm, 6 mL Beveled Edge, Round Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-32G0-13
Headspace Vial, 23 x 46 mm, 10 mL Beveled Edge, Flat Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-3220-13
Headspace Vial, 23 x 46 mm, 10 mL Beveled Edge, Round Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-32A0-13
Headspace Vial, 23 x 46 mm, 10 mL Beveled Edge, Round Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-3230-13
Headspace Vial, 23 x 75 mm, 20 mL Beveled Edge, Flat Bottom, Clear, No Patch AR0-3260-13